

BIZIM TOPTAN SETS DATE TO DISCUSS RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2023, ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Istanbul, Turkey – October 30th, 2023 – Bizim Toptan Satış Mağazaları A.Ş. (ISE: BIZIM.TI; Bloomberg: BIZIM TI; Reuters: BIZIM.IS) ("Bizim Toptan"), a leading cash and carry market with a national footprint of 179 stores throughout Turkey, today announced that it will report results for its Third Quarter 2023 which ended on September 30, 2023, on Tuesday, November 7th, 2023.

In conjunction with the earnings results, Bizim Toptan will host a conference call via Microsoft Teams on **November 8**th **2023**, at **12:00 pm (GMT) / 03:00 pm (Istanbul Time)**. Interested parties may register for the conference call by clicking here.

Please allow extra time prior to the call to visit the site and download the streaming media software required to listen to the Internet broadcast. The presentation of the Third Quarter 2023 results will be available on the Bizim Toptan Investor Relations Web site at www.biziminvestorrelations.com following the final disclosure to the Borsa İstanbul.

The Conference Call will be recorded and made available on our Investor Relations Website. By joining the conference call, we will assume that you have read and agreed to the privacy notice in line with Personal Data Protection Law No. 6698, which you can find within this document. You can access the recording by clicking here.

About Bizim Toptan

Incorporated in 2001 and headquartered in Istanbul, Bizim Toptan Satiş Mağazaları A.Ş. (Bizim Toptan) is a leading cash and carry wholesaler in Turkey. Bizim Toptan operates one of the largest networks with a national footprint of 179 stores, located in 71 out of 81 major cities throughout Turkey. The Company sells branded food products, non-alcoholic beverages, tobacco, household chemicals and personal hygiene products to a diverse mix of customers which include: wholesalers, traders/distributor wholesalers, "bakkals," local markets, supermarkets, specialized retailers, corporate institutions, and HORECA (hotels, restaurants and cafes) customers among others. The Company's product offering consists of approximately 3,500 stock keeping units ("SKUs") nationwide and can be grouped as branded products and private label products. Bizim Toptan is traded on the Borsa İstanbul under the ticker BIZIM TI (Bloomberg) and BIZIM.IS (Reuters). For more information on Bizim Toptan, please visit us at www.bizimtoptan.com.tr

Forward Looking Statements

Any statements set forth herein that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements.

Forward-looking statements can be recognized by the use of words such as "expects," "plans," "will," "could", "estimates," "projects," "intends," or words of similar meaning. Such forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this press release and are not guarantees of future performance. Such forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results, performance or financial condition to materially differ from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements as a result of various factors and assumptions.

The Company undertakes no obligation to revise forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date of this press release. Potential risks and uncertainties including changes in applicable regulations, and other information detailed from time to time in the Company's filings and future filings with the Borsa Istanbul or the Turkish Capital Markets Board. Accordingly, although the Company believes that the expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements are reasonable, there can be no assurance that such expectations will prove to be correct.

Privacy Notice

This privacy notice describes how **Bizim Toptan Satis Mağazaları A.Ş.** collects and processes personal data about your participation to our webcast regarding Bizim Toptan's 3Q2023 Financial Results release via Microsoft Teams, how we use and protect data, and your rights over that data in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Law No. 6698 ("Law"). We collect your personal data which are your name, surname, voice and opinion from webcast on Microsoft Teams on November 8th 2023. As a result of being a publicly listed Company, the webcast will be recorded for sharing it with the all stakeholders, analysts and investors. We share your personal data with public on Bizim Toptan's Investor Relations web site in order to follow the principles of transparency. We use your personal data based on conditions that are explicit consent, publicity and legitimate interests of the data controller. Upon your approval, your personal data might be transferred abroad since Microsoft Teams technical infrastructure is outside of Turkey. You have rights regarding personal data including the rights to correct inaccurate personal data, request that we erase personal data, restrict how we use personal data, withdraw any consent you may have given, or object to our use of personal data. Also, you have more rights arising from the article 11 of Turkish Personal Data Protection Law.

For more information, please contact:

Ms. Isil Buk

Işıl Bük, – Head of Investor Relations

Phone: +90-216-559-10-60

E-mail: isil.buk@bizimtoptan.com.tr